SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Murray to Engrossed House Concurrent Resolution No. 119 by Representative Connick

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 Delete Senate Floor Amendments 1 and 2 proposed by Senator Peacock and adopted by the
- 3 Senate on May 20, 2014.
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 2, change "direct" to "urge and request"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 4 delete "located in the parishes of Orleans and Jefferson" and insert
- 8 "throughout the state"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 24 change "direct" to "urge and request"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 2, line 26 delete "located in the parishes of Orleans and Jefferson" and insert
- 13 "throughout the state"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 3, delete lines 1 and 2 and insert the following:
- 16 "offtrack pari-mutuel wagering facilities or horse racing facilities throughout the state are
- 17 allocating to the efficient and safe conducting of horse racing versus"